Network Control Engine Catalog Page
LIT-1900455
 2018-12-17 Release 9.0.7
MS-NCE25xx-x
Johnson Controls
3Network Control Engine Catalog Page
Introduction

4
Binary output 24 VAC Triac 7
Ordering information
Contact the nearest Johnson Controls representative to order an NCE25 or accessories. Specify the
desired product code number using the following NCE ordering information tables.
5Network Control Engine Catalog Page
Table  2: NCE25 Ordering Information (Releases 9.0 and 9.0.7 Only)
Product code
number
Release Description
MS-NCE25xx-x (Base
Features on Each
NCE25)
N/A Each NCE25 Series model requires a 24 VAC power supply and
includes one RS-232-C serial port, one RS-485 optically isolated
SA Bus port, one USB serial port, one Ethernet port, and an MS-
BAT1020-0 Data Protection Battery. Each NCE25 Series model
has 33 integral I/O points and supports up to 128 additional I/O
points on the SA Bus. Supports BACnet IP network.
MS-NCE2500-0
(Europe only)
9.0.7 Base features with no physical field controller trunk connection.
MS-NCE2506-0
(Europe only)
9.0.7 Base features with no physical field controller trunk connection.
Includes integral display screen.
MS-NCE2510-0 9.0.7 Supports two third-party trunks (Modbus RTU or TCP, M-Bus, or
KNX) and one N2 Bus. The number of supported devices on the
third-party trunk depends on the protocol. For the N2 Bus, up to
32 devices are supported.
MS-NCE2511-0 9.0.7 Supports two third-party trunks (Modbus RTU or TCP, M-Bus, or
KNX) and one N2 Bus. The number of supported devices on the
third-party trunk depends on the protocol. For the N2 Bus, up to
32 devices are supported. Includes internal modem.
Note: Modem functions are no longer available after this
engine is updated with Metasys Release 9.0.7 or later.
MS-NCE2516-0 9.0.7 Supports two third-party trunks (Modbus RTU or TCP, M-Bus, or
KNX) and one N2 Bus. The number of supported devices on the
third-party trunk depends on the protocol. For the N2 Bus, up to
32 devices are supported. Includes integral display screen.
MS-NCE2517-0 9.0.7 Supports two third-party trunks (Modbus RTU or TCP, M-Bus, or
KNX) and one N2 Bus. The number of supported devices on the
third-party trunk depends on the protocol. For the N2 Bus, up to
32 devices are supported. Includes integral display screen and
internal modem.
Note: Modem functions are no longer available after this
engine is updated with Metasys Release 9.0.7 or later.
MS-NCE2520-0 9.0 Supports one LonWorks trunk with up to 32 LonWorks devices.
MS-NCE2521-0 9.0 Supports one LonWorks trunk with up to 32 LonWorks devices.
Includes internal modem.
MS-NCE2526-0 9.0 Supports one LonWorks trunk with up to 32 LonWorks devices.
Includes integral display screen.
MS-NCE2527-0 9.0 Supports one LonWorks trunk with up to 32 LonWorks devices.
Includes integral display screen and internal modem.
MS-NCE2560-0 9.0.7 Supports two third-party trunks (Modbus RTU or TCP, M-Bus, or
KNX) and one MS/TP Bus. The number of supported devices on
the third-party trunk depends on the protocol. For the MS/TP
bus, up to 32 devices are supported.
Network Control Engine Catalog Page6